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PRINCE GEORGE’S COUNTY 

COMMISSION FOR ANIMAL CONTROL 

HEARING DOCKET 

 

Wednesday, June 11, 2025 

Zoom: https://mypgc.zoom.us/j/83437610900 

 

Join Zoom Meeting  

https://mypgc.zoom.us/j/83437610900  

Meeting ID: 834 3761 0900  

Passcode: CuM7un  

One tap mobile  

+13017158592,,83437610900# US (Washington DC)  

8778535247,,83437610900# US Toll-free  

 
Morning Session – 9:30 a.m. 

 

No. 96-25 VA   CATERA SIMPSON  

          v. 

   TAYLER WARDEN  

          

CHARGES: 

Allegedly, Ms. Simpson was attacked by Ms. Warden’s dog while trying to get on 

the elevator. This is in violation of Section 3-131, “Manner of Keeping Animals”; 

Section 3-142 “Irresponsible Pet Owner”; Section 3-136 “Dangerous Animals”; 

Section 3-182 “Potentially Dangerous Animal”; and Section 3-145 “Ferret, dog, 

and cat licenses.” And Section 3-186 ‘Vaccination of dogs, cats, and ferrets’ of 

the Prince George's County Code.  

 

No. 97-25 VA   DENICE DICKENS  

          v. 

   JOEL ISIDRO DIAZ  

          

CHARGES: 

Allegedly, Mr. Diaz’ two huskies have attacked and killed 41 of Ms. Dicken’s 

chicken. This has been an ongoing issue. This is in violation of Section 3-131, 

“Manner of Keeping Animals”; Section 3-135 “Animals at Large Prohibited”; 

Section 3-142 “Irresponsible Pet Owner”; Section 3-136 “Dangerous Animals”; 

Section 3-182 “Potentially Dangerous Animal”; and Section 3-145 “Ferret, dog, 

and cat licenses.” And Section 3-186 ‘Vaccination of dogs, cats, and ferrets’ of 

the Prince George's County Code.  

 

No.  98-25 VA  BRANDON BOWDEN  

          v. 

   NANCY YANEZ PATINO 

          

CHARGES: 

https://mypgc.zoom.us/j/83437610900
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Allegedly, Ms. Patino has issues controlling their white, German Shepherd and it 

often escaped the property and is running at large. The white German Shepherd 

has attacked multiple dogs over time; the most recent attack took place on March 

of 2025.  Mr. Bowden stated that in March of 2025 he and his dog were both 

attacked by Ms. Patino’s white, German Shepherd. This is in violation of Section 

3-131 ‘Manner of Keeping; Prohibition of Nuisances’; Section 3-132 ‘Public 

Nuisance Conditions’; Section 3-135 ‘Animals at large prohibited’; Section 3-136 

‘Dangerous Animal’; Section 3-142 ‘Irresponsible Pet Owner’; Section 3-145 

‘Ferret, dog, and cat license’; Section 3-182 ‘Potentially Dangerous Animals’; 

Section 3-186 ‘Vaccination of dogs, cats, and ferrets’ of the Prince George's 

County Code.  

   

Afternoon Session – 1:00 PM 
 

No. 99-25 VA  CITY OF COLLEGE PARK, MD 

          v. 

   ANDRE MINO  

          

CHARGES: 

The City Of College Park Animal Control is requesting a Dangerous Dog Hearing 

due to the dog listed above running at large, and severely attacking a person and 

their dog in the street in front of 4906 Fox St causing wounds to the victims face, 

arms, and hands. Also inflicting half dollar sized wound to the victim’s dog. This 

is in violation of Section 3-131, “Manner of Keeping Animals”; Section 3-135 

“Animals at Large Prohibited”; Section 3-142 “Irresponsible Pet Owner”; Section  

3-136 “Dangerous Animals”; Section 3-182 “Potentially Dangerous Animal”; and 

Section 3-145 “Ferret, dog, and cat licenses.” 

 

No. 100-25 VA MATTHEW DIXON & ERIN SNEDECOR 

          v. 

   CHRIS BANKS & HAKIM ENNABOULSSI  

          

CHARGES: 

Allegedly, on April 3, 2025, Banks and Ennaboulssi’s medium sized, brindle, 

bulldog mixed dog named ‘Coal’ had severely bitten Snedecor. ‘Coal’s has 

escaped from its owner’s property several times and has an aggressive 

temperament. This is in violation of Section 3-131 ‘Manner of Keeping; 

Prohibition of Nuisances’; S0ection 3-132 ‘Public Nuisance Conditions’; Section 

3-135 ‘Animals at large prohibited’; Section 3-136 ‘Dangerous Animal’; Section 

3-142 ‘Irresponsible Pet Owner’; Section 3-145 ‘Ferret, dog, and cat license’; 

Section 3-182 ‘Potentially Dangerous Animals’; Section 3-185.01 ‘Pit Bull 

Terriers.’; Section 3-186 ‘Vaccination of dogs, cats, and ferrets’ of the Prince 

George's County Code.  
 

No. 189-24 VA MARY BALDWIN 

v. 

ANIKA MARSHALL 
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CHARGES: 

Allegedly, on October 23, 2024, Ms. Marshall let her brown and white Pitbull 

mixed dog outside and the dog killed her yorkie. This is in violation of Section 3-

131 ‘Manner of Keeping; Prohibition of Nuisances’; Section 3-132 ‘Public 

Nuisance Conditions’; Section 3-135 ‘Animals at large prohibited’; Section 3-136 

‘Dangerous Animal’; Section 3-142 ‘Irresponsible Pet Owner’; Section 3-145 

‘Ferret, dog, and cat license’; Section 3-182 ‘Potentially Dangerous Animals’; 

Section 3-185.01 ‘Pit Bull Terriers.’; Section 3-186 ‘Vaccination of dogs, cats, 

and ferrets’ of the Prince George's County Code.  

 


